6

7 8

9

10 11

12

13 14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23 24

25

[City Hall Café]

Resolution approving the management agreement, dated November 1, 2001, between the City of San Francisco and Mrs. Chong Sook Park, for the operation of the City Hall Café.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco entered into a management agreement with L & L, a partnership, to operate a Café in San Francisco City Hall, commencing January 4, 1999, and expiring January 3, 2004; and,

WHEREAS, The management agreement between the City and L & L contained an assignment clause allowing L & L to assign its interest in the agreement to another qualified food service vendor, subsequent to City approval; and,

WHEREAS, L & L has decided to exercise its right to assign its interest in the Café to another qualified food service vendor; and,

WHEREAS, L & L requested the assistance of the Department of Administrative Services to conduct a Request for Qualifications (RFQ) for a qualified food service vendor; and,

WHEREAS, Mrs. Chong Sook Park successfully responded to the RFQ and was selected by L & L to be assigned L & L's interest in the management agreement; and,

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the RFQ, the Department of Administrative Services has approved the selection of Mrs. Chong Sook Park as a qualified food service vendor to operate the Café until January 3, 2004; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby approves the management agreement, dated November 1, 2001, between the City of San Francisco and Mrs. Chong Sook Park, for the operation of the City Hall Café.

Mark Leno
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011913

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the management agreement, dated November 1, 2001, between the City of San Francisco and Mrs. Chong Sook Park, for the operation of the City Hall Café.

October 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011913

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

NOV 0 9 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.